10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Case 2:19-cv-00183-SAB ECF No. 76 filed 01/17/20 PagelD.2673 Page 1 of 3

JOSEPH H. HUNT

Assistant Attorney General

JAMES M. BURNHAM

Deputy Assistant Attorney General
CHRISTOPHER A. BATES

Senior Counsel to the Assistant Attorney General
MICHELLE R. BENNETT

Assistant Branch Director

BRADLEY P. HUMPHREY'S

REBECCA M. KOPPLIN

BENJAMIN T. TAKEMOTO

Trial Attorneys

U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
1100 L Street NW

Washington, DC 20005

Counsel for Defendants

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SPOKANE
STATE OF WASHINGTON, No. 2:19-cv-0183-SAB
Plaintiff, NOTICE OF APPEAL

V.

ALEX M. AZAR 11, in his official
capacity as Secretary of the United
Sates Department of Health and
Human Services; and UNITED
STATES DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,

Defendants.

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL ) U-S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

1100 L Street NW
1 Washington, DC 20005
(202) 514-3953



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Case 2:19-cv-00183-SAB ECF No. 76 filed 01/17/20 PagelD.2674 Page 2 of 3

Defendants hereby give notice that they appeal to the United States Court
of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from all aspects of this Court’s order and final
appealable judgment entered on November 21, 2019—ECF Nos. 74 and 75—

and all prior orders and decisions that merge into those orders.

R tfully submitted,
Dated: January 17, 2020 espec y submitte
JOSEPH H. HUNT
Assistant Attorney General

JAMES M. BURNHAM
Deputy Assistant Attorney General

CHRISTOPHER A. BATES
Senior Counsel to the Assistant Attorney
General

MICHELLE R. BENNETT
Assistant Branch Director

/s/ Rebecca Kopplin

BRADLEY P. HUMPHREY'S
REBECCA KOPPLIN
BENJAMIN T. TAKEMOTO

Trial Attorneys

United States Department of Justice
Civil Division

Federal Programs Branch

1100 L Street NW

Washington, DC 20005

Tel: (202) 514-3953

Fax: (202) 616-8470

E-mail: rebecca.m.kopplin@usdoj.gov
Counsel for Defendants

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL U-S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

1 1100 L Street NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 514-3953




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Case 2:19-cv-00183-SAB ECF No. 76 filed 01/17/20 PagelD.2675 Page 3 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 17, 2020, I electronically filed the
foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will

send notification to all counsel of record.

/s/ Rebecca Kopplin

REBECCA KOPPLIN
Trial Attorney
United States Department of Justice

DEFENDANTS, NOTICE OF U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

APPEAL

1100 L Street NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 514-3953




