1	JOSEPH H. HUNT		
2	Assistant Attorney General JAMES M. BURNHAM		
3	Deputy Assistant Attorney General CHRISTOPHER A. BATES		
4	Senior Counsel to the Assistant Attorney	General	
5	MICHELLE R. BENNETT Assistant Branch Director		
6	BRADLEY P. HUMPHREYS REBECCA M. KOPPLIN		
7	BENJAMIN T. TAKEMOTO		
8	Trial Attorneys U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch		
9	1100 L Street NW Washington, DC 20005		
10	Counsel for Defendants		
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON		
12	AT SPOKANE		
13	STATE OF WASHINGTON,	No. 2:19-cv-0183-SAB	
14	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF APPEAL	
15	V.		
16			
17	ALEX M. AZAR II, in his official capacity as Secretary of the United		
18	States Department of Health and Human Services; and UNITED		
19	STATES DEPARTMENT OF		
20	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,		
21	Defendants.		
22			

1	Defendants hereby give notice that they appeal to the United States Court		
2	of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from all aspects of this Court's order and final		
3	appealable judgment entered on November 21, 2019—ECF Nos. 74 and 75—		
4	and all prior orders and decisions that merge into those orders.		
5	n n	40.11 1 24 1	
6	Dated: January 17, 2020	espectfully submitted,	
7		OSEPH H. HUNT	
8	A	ssistant Attorney General	
9		AMES M. BURNHAM Deputy Assistant Attorney General	
-		cputy Assistant Attorney General	
10		HRISTOPHER A. BATES	
11		enior Counsel to the Assistant Attorney General	
12	N	MICHELLE R. BENNETT	
13		Assistant Branch Director	
14	/s	/ Rebecca Kopplin_	
15		RADLEY P. HUMPHREYS	
13		EBECCA KOPPLIN	
16		ENJAMIN T. TAKEMOTO	
17		rial Attorneys Inited States Department of Justice	
18		livil Division ederal Programs Branch	
19		100 L Street NW	
19		Vashington, DC 20005	
20		el: (202) 514-3953	
21		ax: (202) 616-8470 -mail: rebecca.m.kopplin@usdoj.gov	
22		ounsel for Defendants	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE I hereby certify that on January 17, 2020, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification to all counsel of record. /s/ Rebecca Kopplin REBECCA KOPPLIN Trial Attorney United States Department of Justice